PUBLIC NOTICE

The Moore County Airport Authority will convene special hybrid (virtual and in-person) meetings on <u>Wednesday, September 7, 2022, at 3:00 p.m.; and Thursday,</u> <u>September 8, 2022, at 10:00 a.m.</u>, in the Moore County Airport Terminal Conference Room.

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 143. State Departments, Institutions, and Commissions § 143-318.12, the Moore County Airport Authority will meet in open session for the purpose of meeting with The Wilson Group to discuss a Land-Use Plan for the Moore County Airport.

No actionable items will be voted on during these sessions.

Ron Maness Airport Director Moore County Airport

Moore County Airport Authority Special Public Meeting Agenda Wednesday, September 7, 2022, at 3:00 p.m. Zoom ID: 572 874 4756; Passcode: 629343

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. STUDY SESSION
 - Meeting with The Wilson Group to discuss a Land-Use Plan for Moore County Airport
- C. RECESS UNTIL THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2022, AT 10:00 A.M.

Moore County Airport Authority Special Public Meeting Agenda Thursday, September 8, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. Zoom ID: 572 874 4756; Passcode: 629343

- D. CALL TO ORDER
- E. RECONVENE SESSION FROM WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2022
- F. CONTINUATION OF STUDY SESSION
 - Meeting with The Wilson Group to discuss a Land-Use Plan for Moore County Airport
- G. ADJOURNMENT